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Sl.No District Corporation Muncipality Panchayat Total 

1 THIRUVANATHAPURAM 1948 1306 12132 15386

2 KOLLAM 4598 1340 9775 15713

3 PATHANAMTHITTA 218 1892 2110

4 ALAPUZHA 1976 4496 6472

5 KOTTAYAM 1520 4585 6105

6 IDUKKI 300 8440 8740

7 ERNAKULAM 3317 2628 7626 13571

8 THRISSUR 222 1106 7432 8760

9 PALAKKAD 2364 8122 10486

10 MALAPPURAM 1248 5112 6360

11 KOZHIKODU 3008 287 1798 5093

12 WAYANAD 481 2160 2641

13 KANNUR 961 578 1086 2625

14 KASARKODU 586 2144 2730

TOTAL 14054 15938 76800 106792

Phase 3 Landless Houseless 
Verification Status 
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Dist ID District Identified Verified 

1 Thiruvananthapuram 55888 22998 15386 6393 1214 5

2 Kollam 39931 18553 15713 2329 498 13

3 Pathanamthitta 7616 2671 2110 290 267 4

4 Alappuzha 19365 8777 6472 1697 509 99

5 Kottayam 16685 7433 6105 883 379 66

6 Idukki 21385 10035 8740 325 936 34

7 Ernakulam 37739 15474 13571 1128 718 57

8 Thrissur 35413 11518 8760 2233 477 48

9 Palakkad 32330 13032 10486 1301 1050 195

10 Malappuram 25425 8966 6360 1660 891 55

11 Kozhikode 17465 5556 5093 225 212 26

12 Wayanad 7655 3195 2641 215 213 126

13 Kannur 8420 3157 2625 328 204 0

14 Kasaragod 12099 5623 2730 2445 442 6

Grand Total 337416 136988 106792 21452 8010 734

Phase 3 - Landless Homeless 
Verification Status 

Eligible 
Landless

Approved 
Landless

Transfer to 
Phase 2

Rejected 
Landless 
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Dist ID District General OBC SC ST Total 

1 Thiruvananthapuram 9653 2824 2796 113 15386

2 Kollam 12147 1213 2252 101 15713

3 Pathanamthitta 1269 212 603 26 2110

4 Alappuzha 5158 587 677 50 6472

5 Kottayam 4782 683 553 87 6105

6 Idukki 4391 148 3774 427 8740

7 Ernakulam 11041 1211 1179 140 13571

8 Thrissur 5835 761 2099 65 8760

9 Palakkad 7257 1215 1825 189 10486

10 Malappuram 3644 1413 1199 104 6360

11 Kozhikode 4170 546 343 34 5093

12 Wayanad 1672 207 198 564 2641

13 Kannur 1904 555 140 26 2625

14 Kasaragod 1974 559 95 102 2730

Grand Total 74897 12134 17733 2028 106792

Phase 3 (Landless Homeless )
Verification Status (Category Wise)
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